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February 20, 2009

Don Fox
City of Bucyrus
500 S Sandusky Ave
Bucyrus OH 44820-2623

Subject: Individual Filter Turbidity Monitoring Violation

Dear Mr. Fox:

In violation of rules 3745-81-74(B)(1 & 2), the public water system failed to record the results of individual
filter turbidity monitoring every 15 minutes during 11 working days of January29 through February 17,
2009.

On February 17, 2009, the continuous individual filter monitoring and recording every 15 minutes were
returned to service.

If the public water system fails to correct its violations, then the director may enforce the safe drinking
water rules to attain compliance. An enforcement action may include civil penalties of not more than
$25000 per day per violation in accordance with RC §6109.33, or administrative penalties in accordance
with rule 3745-81-04.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, or any other matter involving your water system, you may
contact me at (419)373-3048, or email at Ralph.Bakerepa.state.oh.us .

Sincerely,

Ralph J.ia^k^er
Engineer
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
fib

EC	 Ralph Baker, DDAGW, NWDO
Toni Buchanan, DDAGW, CO
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